## 02-20-2002

**ER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101987314

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or oppy the of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Chung-Hua Tsai  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Y No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Portable Peripheral Co., Ltd.
3. Nature of conveyance:  Marger  Security Agreement Other  Execution Date:  December 19, 2001	Internal Address:  Street Address: 7FL., No. 174  Jung-Yang Road  Hsinchu, Taiwan  City: State: ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experiment of the A. Patent Application No.(s)  for "Paper Pressing Device for A Scanner"  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Jason Z. Lin     Internal Address:      Street Address: 19597 Via Monte Drive  City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  M. Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
Jason Z. Lin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cov	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  Fig. 8, 2002  Date  Per sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with requir Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/13/2002 RHORIS1 00000076 10071122

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0650** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, _ Chung-Hua TSAI					
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafte	er referred to as AS	SIGNOR, have in	ivented certain new	and useful	
mprovements in PAPER PRESSING D					
hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an a	pplication for Unite	d States Letters Pa	itent was		
executed on even date herewith;					
executed on	;				
filed on, Se	erial No		<del></del> ;		
filed as PCT International Application No.		on		designating,	
The United States of America;					
Patent number, is.	sue on				
					•
WHEREAS, PORTABLE PERIPHER	AL CO I	.TD			
whose post office address is 7FL, NO.174, JU nereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquirestates;	ING-YANG F	D. HSIN	ICHU, TAIWA	$N_{\bullet}R_{\bullet}O$	. C.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIC application throughout the United States of America, inclusiontinuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	GNEE, the entire rig	tht, title, and inter	est in and to said in	vention and	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any deprosecution and maintenance of said application or any including additional documents that may be required to a further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request do ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGN heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representat	other patent application the rights of further consideration occurrents and informassurances and testion, maintenance a NOR's obligations upper support of the control of t	cation(s) in the L ASSIGNEE in ar in and at ASSIGN mation concernin timony on behalf and defense of ar	Inites States for said to said invention, NEE's expense, to g the invention that of ASSIGNEE that I may patent application.	d invention, , all without identify and it are within awfully may on or patent	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and be end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	choof of ASSIGNED granted, as fully ar	Tie legal represent	atives and successo	rs, to the full	
Assignor: Chung-Hua TSAI 4F., No. 1, Lane 57, Min-Chu Road, Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R. O. C.	Dated this 19t		,2004 Ta: -Hera Isau Signature		o. c.
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at		
			Signature		
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	яt		
			Signature		

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

**RECORDED: 02/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0651